FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	12-06-2	 	IEET	Docket	No.:
OMB No. 0€ J1-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			LY	21755.	005
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1015415	539	he attached origin	al documents or o	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank	11.15.00	2. Name an	nd address of receiving Scientech NES, Inc. Address:		
_	Limited Partnership City: _ ☐ Indi ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Ass		ddress: 44 Shelter R inbury dual(s) citizenship ciation ral Partnership ed Partnership	State: <u>CT</u> Z	
•	Merger		oration-State Delaw		
_	Change of Name				
Other Quitclaim Assignment Execution Date: July 18, 2000		If assignee i designation (Designation	is not domiciled in the Unite is attached: ns must be a separate docu ame(s) & address(es) attac	ed States, a domestic re Yes ument from Assignmen	epresentative
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes	No 🗷 No		
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	-		nber of applications a		1
Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Hickman, LLP	Lobdell &	⊠ Enclo			
4200 Bank of America Corporate Cen	ter	☐ Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit accour	nt
Street Address: 100 N. Tryon St.		8. Deposit a	account number:		
City: <u>Charlotte</u> State:	NC ZIP: <u>28202</u>	18-1215		11-15-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Ma	il Ropt Dt. #01
`	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total n	the foregoing inform	Signature		November 15, 2 Date	

REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0474

QUITCLAIM / ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank, a national banking association, having a principal

place of business at 777 Main Street, Hartford, Connecticut, 06115 ("Assignor"), as issuing bank

for the Letters of Credit No. CS1032394, CS1107580, CS1107529 and CS1044759 issued to the

Assignor, took a collateral security interest in the Trademarks and Designs listed on schedule 1

attached hereto, (the "Marks"), as reflected in the collateral assignment recorded September 24,

1993, by the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at reel/frame 1035/0305 (the "Collateral

Assignment");

WHEREAS, Scientech NES, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a

principal place of business at 44 Shelter Rock Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 ("Assignee")

provided the aforesaid collateral security interest to Assignor; and

WHEREAS the parties desire to render null and void the transfer of any right, title and

interest in and to the Marks effected solely by the Collateral Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for One Dollar

(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the parties hereby deem null and void the Collateral Assignment, and to the

extent any right, title, and interest does or may be found to reside in Assignor solely as a result of

said Collateral Assignment, Assignor does hereby assign and quitclaim unto Assignee such right,

title, and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights therein, the right to sue

and recover for any past or continuing infringement or dilution of the Marks, and the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Marks.

[Signature Pages Follow]

1823575.01 LIB:

Fleet National Bank

	By: Name: _ Title: _		N R. WILLI Pies,	<u> </u>	
State of <u>CT</u>					
County of Hartford					
Before me appeared Robert nstrument, who acknowledged that he/she behalf of the identified corporation or other	signed it	as a free ac	the person t on his/her o hority to do s	who signed own behalf (o: so).	this r on
This 5^{th} day of 00^{to}	ber,	20 <u>∞</u> .			
<i>(I</i>	Kni Notary I	OKae Public	cher		
My Commission Expires: $12/31/\bar{Q}$					

1823575.01 LIB:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0476

		Scientech NES Inc.		
		Ву: _	Settled	
		Name: Title:	Scott R. Robuck Secretary	
State of	Idaho		•	
County of	Bonneville			
instrument, wh	me appeared Scott R. no acknowledged that he/sko	signed it a	, the person who signed this as a free act on his/kee own behalf (or on tity with authority to do so).	
This	18 day of July		20 <u>00</u> .	
A POP	M. G. G.	Lence Notary Pu	Call Sand Con ublic Landon	
MyCommissio	on Expires: <u>7-30-2005</u>			
OF IDA	oore × xxxx			
- 7 4 8 8 8 8 K \$ \$ 1	7. P.			

Schedule 1

Trademarks:

MARK APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	REGISTRATION NO.	
Service Mark – NES Logo	1,217,009	

1823575.01 LIB:

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/15/2000 REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0478